ke
De iy
G T
408
lennen
124}
R
03D
44
5 8
Braai
Ol g
ennen
I T
2 lan
3519
i 1.7
8 .18
6 15
G By 1
8 16
rnnen
1oV
2. 042
3280
e

Baumann, Mike
Sarfert, Thomas
Karnopp, Uwe

Rinck, Stephan

3+t Herren Kl LE T

Rodegro, Alexander
Apel, Thomas
Urban, Matthias
Herrmann, Rolf
Pinkert, Sven
Schutz, Thomas

Bauer, Andre

L Ifener Kai

Zwickau
Zwickau
Berlin

Jena

Lippstadt
Jena
Strehla
Jena

Jena
Berlin

Dresden

4 : Junioren K1 mannl.

Kirsten, Christoph
Bettge, Nico
Pfannméller, Stefan
Tollmann, Mario
Baldauf, Toralf
Walter, Stefan
Zieger, Thomas

Suhl, Norman

Jugend K1 mannl.

Mdhlmann, Rene
Winter, Sebastian
Benzien, Jan

Behne, Sven

Leipzig
Magdeburg
Halle
Leipzig
Jena

Jena
Coswig

Magdeburg

Leipzig
Spremberg
WiBmar

Leipzig

136.000
128.400
126.100
1535300
157.500
150.400
172,700
157.900

137.900
131.500
127100
142.900
139.600
133.000
170.300
149.600
139300
144 .900
155.400
168.400

144.200

136.800
139.600
138.900
143.400
140.300
145.100
153.400
154.100
153.500
162.000
155.600
158.700
172 .2060
160.900
166.100
188.900

128.200
13127600
138.700
142.000
149.800
145.900
147.700
149.700

OO oMo

6

6

54
58
60
Ohne
54

18] e

in

r._l
=
OJ-b.I:-MG\UJG\!\JN%OC)O!\JME\)

[
8]

N OoONNO O

zﬁv?of{26”1

(c¢) by Heintje

144.000
128.400
130.100
161.300
159, 500
152.400
278,700
359.900

139.900
131500
129.100
142.900
139.600
135.000
170.300
155.600
145,300
198.900
213.400
228.400
Wertung
198,200

138.800
141.600
140.900
143.400
150.300
145.100
157.400
156.100
205.500
168.000
213.600
164.700
284.200
164.900
170.100
346.900

132.200
Sie Lo e
138.700
144.000
1515800
145.900
155.700
151.700

272.400
291.400
311.900

638.600

271.400
272.000
274 .600
325.900
344.200

441.800

280.400
284.300
295.400
33500
373.500
378.300
449,100

517.000

263.900
282.700
297.700

307.400



7 29

8 23
2 I
o 27
1 38
2. 37
0" 25
0 3k
0 .35

22

nnen
1 47
2 49
3 44
4 5Bi
5 48
6 50
£ 52
o 46
9 45
nnen
1 61
2 60
3' 58§
4. 55
B 62
0 54
0 656

Form Christ
Dittmann, Rene
Ruppert, Steffen
GroBheim, Bastian
Reitz, Mathias
Barthel, Friedemann
Wagner, Leon
Karmann, Till
Voitsch, Martin
Grimmer, Mathias

Kadino, Christian

Karmann, Niklas

7 : Herren C1 LK I

Weise, Sebastian
Nerlich, Andreas
Spéhmann, Volker
Walter, Kai
Heinecke, Jan
Henze, Frank
Honicke, Gerit
Brendel, Sebastian

Schneider, Frank

Leipzig
Strehla

WiBmar

Lippstadt

Zwickau
Erfurt

Erfurt

Hildesheim

Jena

Dresden

Spremberg

Hildesheim

Leipzig
Coswig
Zwickau
Leipzig
Leipzig
Halle
Leipzig
Halle

Halle

8 : Junioren Cl mannl.

Bettge, Nico
Bartsch, Rene
Schmidt, Marcel
Hartwig, Dirk
Pfannméller, Stefan
Suhl, Norman

Schutze, Martin

Magdeburg

Zwickau
Zeitz
Strehla

Halle

Magdeburg

Zeitz

14 0
156.500
157700
154.900
165.500
171.700
157.200
156.400
178.700
168.600
157.000
150.700
166.700
168.400
211.000
186.000
204.000

188.400

152.100
148.000
166.800
165.200
173.600
165.400
139.100
127.900
162.200
159.700
167.100
163.300
144.500
145.600
179.700
156.400
170.700
209.200

157,000
154.500
168.400
168.200
186.700
186.000
177.500
165.900
240.000
146.200

0.000

’_2
o
B OONONMNDNNO RS NN

oy

w
DO NONCO D

e
o
= O

Ohne
Ohne

Ohne

15vu.900
158.500
163.700
154.900
171 500
179,700
263.200
160.400
242.700
224.600
363.000
150.700
226.700
320.400
269.000
340.000
568.000
Wertung
298.400
Wertung
Wertung
Wertung
Wertung
Wertung

154.100
150.000
170.800
169200
173.600
167.400
141.100
229.900
164.200
219.700
219.100
169.300
148.500
245.600
¥83.700
306.400
174.700
317.200

161.000
154.500
170.400
168.200
188, 700
194.000
235,500
171.900
346.000
150.200
Wertung
Wertung
0.000
Wertung

309.400
318.600
351.20€
423.600
467.300
513.700
547.100

609.000

304.100
340.000
341.000
371.000
383,900
388.400
394.100
490.100

491.900

315.500
338.600
382..700
407.400

496.200



‘Bahman, Christian
Henze, Stefan
Leder, Conrad
Mésch, Mike
Becker, Marcus
Walter, Tino
Illgen, Kai
Formella, Christian
Benzin, Jan
Ruppert, Steffen
Martens, Jonathan
Hen;sch, Andre
Prellberg, Ronny
Marx, Sebastian
Simon, Patrik
Seidel, Torsten

Biallas, Christian

11 : Damen K1 LK I

nnen
1 78
2 77
3 T2
4 73
5 785
6 191
O 4
8 70
2 76
74
g 63
0 64
5 T 215
0 66
0 68
0 69
B> 7
nnen
1+ 80
27 82
3 ' 83
4 84
nnen
1 89
2 86
3 B7
“ 88
Q- S50

Bartl, Steffi
Schitze, Marit
Brandt, Doreen

Apel, Jenny

Leipzig
Halle

Leipzig
Strehla

Halle

Sommerda

Zwickau
Leipzig
WiBmar
WiBmar
Zeitz

Dresden

Spremberg

Dresden
Strehla
Zwickau

Zeitz

Zeitz
Leipzig
Halle

Jena

12 : Junioren Kl weibl.

Heinecke, Anja
Thielber, Grit
Horn, Jennifer
Hofer, Dagmar

Bohnisch, Doreen

Leipzig

Magdeburg

WiBmar
Erfurt

Leipzig

160.400.

168.100
168.900
174.100

"197..200

191,100
167.600
168.300
243.100
176.900
175.500
162.900
182.800
184.400
208.300
206.900
162.500
145.200
187.300
183.300

206.900

216.200

0.000
0.000
210.800

0.000
0.000

173% 300
164.100
183.200
169.300
167.9200
168.600
206.700
1555000

162.300
156.400
20855000
189.400
184.800
172000
163.400
146.200

0.000

0.000

N O o B

106
206
154

164.400
172100
174.900
180100
199.200
191.100
221.600
172,300
249.100
182.900
283.500
166.900
340.800
192.400
368.300
210.900
314.500
347.200
691.300
385.300

Wertung

310.900

Wertung

Wertung

Wertung

430.200

Wertung

Wertung
0.000
0.000

318.800

Wertung
0.000
0.000

177300
166.100
189.200
171.300
221.900
274.600
412.700
309.000

168.300
158.400
211.000
191.400
288.800
180.000
167.400
400.200

0.000

- 0.000

336.500
355.000
390.300
393.900
432.000
450.400
533.200
579.200
661.700

1076 .600

343.400
360.500
496.500

721.700

326.700
402.400
468.800

567.600



4 93

0 94

0 96

3 101

4 105

0 100

0 1006

13 : Jugend K1 weibl.
Hoffmann, Anne Claire
Dormagen
KieBlich, Anja
Spremberg
Bork, Sonja
; WiBmar
Lesser, Katja
Spremberg
Cremer, Katrin
Dormagen
Fischer, Tina
Exrfurt
14 : Herren CI1I
Simon-Simon
Strehla
Berro-Trummer
Zeitz
Henze-Brendel
Halle
Muschner-Muschner
Strehla
Brandt-Schneider (Mix)
Halle
schmidt-Schitze
Zeitz
16 3 Jugend CII
Becker—-Henze
Halle
Mihlmann-Bahmann
Leipzig
Rock-Menke
Dresden

3 63

- 3 Apel/Rinck/

Apel Jena

- 6 Berlin,
Berlin

- 21 Pinkert/Baldauf/

Apelt Jena

18 : Mannschaft Jug./Jun. ml.

- 68 Formella/Muihlmann/

Kirsten Leipzig
- 29 Hartwig/Mosch/

Simon Strehla
- 6% Winter/Kading/

KieBlich Spremberg

74 Erfurt,
Erfurt

189.300
191.200
187.000
192.200
201.300
193,700
223 .100
195,300

141.900
1377 2900
139.400
144.400
158.900
144 .600
168.400
161.600

216.800

155. 800
153.200
191 500
156200

245.700

158.200

164.300

161.900

181.200

204.300

190.100

4
[}
2
106
©
206
68
160
OChne
Ohne
Ohne
Ohne

s el SR S o

Ohne

Ohne
Ohne

208
210
Ohne
462

o

Ohne

160

193, 300
197.200
189.000
298.200
207.300
399.700
291.100
355.300
Wertung
Wertung
Wertung
Wertung

141.900
139.900
143.400
146.400
158.900
148.600
.176.400
165.600
Wertung
226.800
Wertung
Wertung

157.800
155.200
399.600
366.200
Wertung
707.700

166.200
170.300

Wertung

163.900
187.200
208.300

350.100

390.500

487.200

607.000

646.400

281.800

289.800

307.500

342.000

313.000

765.800



5 7

0 10

Rennen

- 9 Dormagen,

- 12 Leipzig II,

19 i

Dormagen

Leipzig

Mannschaft Herren/Jug./Jun.

3 X Cl

1 94

2 Bl

3 97

Rennen

- 96 Halle I;
- 83 Leipzig,

- 99 Halle II,

Halle
Leipzig

Halle

1 134

2 132

130

4 123

5 133

6 121

7 124

8 128

9 117

10 125
11 126
12 127
13 118
0 116
2119

0 122

Rennen

1 139

2 135

3 136

L3y

Rennen

Kronsbein, Martin
Hoffmann, Lucas
SiBenbach, Robert
Schmidt, Michael
Bergner, Philipp
van Hangel, Ulja
Schneider, Martin
Piermin, Sebastian
Michel, Felix
Richter, Mirko
Eulitz, Robert
Peschel, Tobias
MiBbach, Peter
Kronsbein, Tilo

Schlegel, Thomas

Welsink, Tim

23.' % Schiiler A & IE

Schrimpf-Kolwig
Michel-Piersig
Tanzer-Halm

Welsink-Hoffmann

22 :

Magdeburg
Dormagen
Erfurt
Erfurt
Leipzig
Jena
Coswig
Spremberg
Spremberg
Dresden
Coswig
Coswig
CoRwig
Magdeburg
Jena

Dormagen

Zeitz
Spremberg
Halle

Dormagen

Schiiler A K1 weibl.

264.200

220.200

160.600

190.200

121.700
126.300
127,300
140.200
138.300
140.300
150.000
141.600
137.500
162.400
171.000
152.400
182.800
152.500
162.700
180.200
155.000
165.500
168.800
176.800
182.700
177.700
195.300
201.000
195.200
184.000
198.800

175.500

159.500

157.600
162.200
177.700
165.500
206.300
162.400
161.500

580

Ohne

14

204

208

[e) I8 ()] Ol = =
O ONONANNNONONON BN AOADGOO

162
160
106
Ohne
160
Ohne
Ohne
206

8

68

8

62

8

10
Ohne

844.200

Wertung

234.200
364.600

398.200

121.700
132.300
131.300
144.200
146.300
144.300
152.000
145.600
139.500
162.400
173.000
152.400
194.800
158.500
174.700
192.200
207.000
169.500
230.800
184.800
184.700
235.700
255.300
207.000
357.200
344.000
304.800
Wertung
335.500
Wertung
Wertung
365.500

163.600
170.200
245.700
173..500
268.300
170.400
171.500
Wertung

254.00cC

275.500

290.600

297.600

301.900

325.40¢C

353.30C

366.90¢

376.50¢C

415.60C

420.40¢

462 .30C

701.20¢

333.80¢

419.20¢(

438.70¢



151

150

141

145

148

142

143

144

149

156

159

158

157

154

Symank, Kristin

Dresden
Gelbhaar, Melanie

Strehla
Becker, Lillemor

Magdeburg
Rinck, Andrea

Jena
Dietel, Nicole

Strehla
Lehmann, Claudia

Jena
Schlutius, Stefanie

Magdeburg
Naumann, Franziska

Leipzig
Welsink, Maike

Dormagen

23 : Schiler A C1 mannl.

Rothe, Andreas

Zeitz
Kronsbein, Martin

Magdeburg
Tanzer, Hendrik

Halle
Kolwig, Karsten

Zeitz
Bergner, Philipp

Leipzig
Schrimpf, Kai

Zeitz
Hahn, Erik

Halle

24 : Schiler B K1 mannl.

TR IS TS v e . . o — — — . S —— o —

178

175

179

177

165

176

lé63

174

166

Pfannméller, Erik
Ullrich, Christian
Gelbhaar, Andre
Rinck, Thorsten
Henninger, Georg
Richter, Markus
KieBlich, Andre
Friedrich, Bertram
Arold, Mirko
Reichel, Lars

Latki, Patrik

Halle
Zeitz
Strehla
Jena

Jena
MeiBen
Spremberg
Dresden
MeiBen
Dresden

Halle

132.500
145.400
151.200
149.100
166.500
164.300
159.900
169.300
219.800
155:100

233.100
0.000
0.000

184.100

187.600

157.000
150.300
139.300
128.800
186.200
159.900
195.800
194.400
189.300
183.600
158.500
160.100

123.100
121.500
135.300
137.800
150.100
142.400
169.800
131.000
145.000
127.100
160.200
148.800
156.400
150.500
141.100
172.600
166.000
159.000
150.000
155,100
201.000
190.600

12

58

60
60
462
308
Ohne
160
0

0
452
Ohne
10
Ohne

8]
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4
Ohne
Ohne

8]
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106

106
50
106
10

144.500
149.400
157.200
151.100
224.500
172.300
219.900
229.300
681.800
463.100
Wertung
393.100
0.000
0.000
636.100
Wertung
197.600
Wertung

159.000
154.300
193.300
132.800
194.200
165.900
199.800
196.400
243.300
187.600
308.500
164.100
Wertung
Wertung

129.100
123.500
139.300
145.800
154.100
150.400
173.800
139.000
151.000
181.100
218.200
152.800
168.400
206.500
193.100
228.600
272.000
161.000
256.000
205.100
307.000
200.600

293.900

308.300

396.800

449,200

1144.900

313.300

326.100

360.100

396.200

430.900

472.600

252.600

285.100

304.500

312.800

332.100

371.000

374.900

421.700

433.000

461.100

507.600



170

164

7L

168

169

E73

Nafsaoul,

Obst,

Tom

Bulitz, Tom

Kruter,
Gallrein, Mathias

Trummer,

25 -3

Suhl,

Karim

Robert

Martin

Jena
Coswig
Coswig

Halle

Magdeburg

Zeitz

Schiler B K1 weibl.

Claudia

Roder, Nora

Magdeburg

Coswig

7

187

186

188

37

49

43

46

91

585

Parakenings, Steve

Bockelmann,

Brenosch,

Menke,

Ernst, Felix

Becker,

Symank, Ellen

Tgman

Stefan

MeifBen

Dresden

Jena

Dresden

Dresden

Schiller ¢ K1 weibl.

Mannschaft Schiler 3 x K1 mannl
Piersig/Michel/
KieBlig Spremberg
Rinck/van Hengel/
Lehmann Jena
Rinck/Hafsaouil/
Henninger (B) Jena
Peschel /Eulitz/
Schneider Coswig
Boéhnisch/Gelbhaar/
Blidtgen (weibl) Strehla
Richter/Arold/
Parakenings MeiBen
Reichel/Bockelmann/
Friedrich Dresden
Roéder /Ohst/
MiBbach Coswig

Katrin

Halle

Dresden

152,100
160.000
173.100
180.000
283.600
233.700
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

162.800
162.400
170,700
178.300

246.200
165.200
157.400
180.000
162.100
181.400
165.900
167.500
214.200
231200

195.900
240.100
172.000
169.100

I65.700

168.300

165.800

209.800

1655800

182.700

212.500

221.400

(=38 S ot

6

8
56
54

102
110
110
256
306
308
204

108
158
258
206

16

58 .

70

116

162

258

368

356.100
162.000
381 .100
334.000
487 .600
541.700
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
Wertung
0.000

218.800
164.400
230.700
186.300

254.200
221.200
211.400
282.000
272,100
291.400
421.900
473.500
522.200
435.200

303.900
398.100
430.000
375100

173.700
184.300
223.800
279.800
281.800
344.700
470.500

589.400

518.100

715100

1029.300

383.200

417.000

475.400

493.400

563.500

895.400

957.400

702.000

805.110



